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Instructions for the Candidates

Write your roll number in the space provided on the top of
this page.

This paper consists of fifty multiple-choice type of questions.
At the commencement of examination, the question booklet
will be given to you. In the first 5 minutes, you are requested
to open the booklet and compulsorily examine it as below :
(1) Tohave access to the Question Booklet, tear off the paper
seal on the edge of this cover page. Do not accept a booklet
without sticker-seal and do not accept an open booklet.
Tally the number of pages and number of questions in
the booklet with the information printed on the cover
page. Faulty booklets due to pages/questions missing
or duplicate or not in serial order or any other
discrepancy should be got replaced immediately by a
correct booklet from the invigilator within the period
of 5 minutes. Afterwards, neither the Question Booklet
will be replaced nor any extra time will be given.
After this verification is over, the OMR Sheet Number
should be entered on this Test Booklet.

Each item has four alternative responses marked (A), (B), (C)
and (D). You have to darken the oval as indicated below on the
correct response against each item.

Example: (2> (B @ (D

where (C) is the correct response.

Your responses to the items are to be indicated in the Answer
Sheet given inside the Paper I Booklet only. If you mark at
any place other than in the ovals in the Answer Sheet, it will
not be evaluated.

Read instructions given inside carefully.

Rough Work is to be done in the end of this booklet.

If you write your Name, Roll Number, Phone Number or put
any mark on any part of the Answer Sheet, except for the
space allotted for the relevant entries, which may disclose
your identity, or use abusive language or employ any other
unfair means, you will render yourself liable to disqualification.
You have to return the test question booklet and OMR Answer
sheet to the invigilators at the end of the examination
compulsorily and must not carry it with you outside the
Examination Hall.

(i)

(iif)

10. Use only Blue/Black Ball point pen.
11. Use of any calculator or log table etc., is prohibited.
12. There is no negative marks for incorrect answers.
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Note : This paper contains fifty (50) objective type questions, each question carrying two (2)
marks. Attempt all the questions.

L Ul e A @wd £ Jws-o J5 2§27 (50 Vi 24 =

el E

w5 = g7k - o) g (A
S -/

- Bzl -T2 B S ) (B)
uw—/w"’éw

U K- ¥ ST o5 ©
b B Gip - s

Grv- A7 -vigdm = D)
Erdpr-

fe g‘//‘ﬁ:

e IJ S s St
‘LJL@‘L/LT_;TLC/JUJV
PN

St @)

ghdpe (©

=Z5E (D)

Pere St ST L
Te ¥

ty ®) DN
Js5 (D) A (O

0 T T

e GESU e
&EIF B) WA (A
S @ Ly (©

Ce Ll ST K Flpe Uty
A=l (A)
wuj (B)
FHF ©
/l;a,.c//% (D)

?‘LJ')/KA?L}’/}?:)J‘UUJM”

=1k (B) SEON
(il & ) G20 (C)

st E AU QLT & el el
fo YUt

P

& (B) » (A
&L (D) S (©
?‘LJ..”L?.'J/U"‘//‘L}{,Y‘H”
Jor ®) (A
J% (D) K (©



Py ngg//:_ gf{/)bwuff d’u
°d

Z;'/ (B) d?v (A)
&5 ©®  Hd ©

e Ul B dFut
& ® 4w
Wl (D) =f; (©)

Co o Wi b I L bt

g Ly S A

e G eEEE G Y (B)

e 2 e G U ol (©)
~¢ 0k Y s

—e b St U5 gl (D)

e LS oS Lo S

J¥ (B) S (A)
s (D) U (©)

S U U el Sa”
£ (A

s B

Sae 02l (C)

dz e O

14

A5

16

17

18

fe Sy Sl Uil =l
Sl WIsls (A)

Jélpl  (B)

e (©

Jb £l (D)

¢ Ut Uy I3 sl /:j

ATHE @) & (A
# (D) & (©
te U KB 8 ok Lol

by kL (A)
Jad ®)

At (©

=Py (D)

fe Sy ¥ s
Sty @
ol (B)
Gae sl (C)

e ST (D)

e i g e GV Ol Ut )

5677 B) el (A)
ol (D) B (C)

10

a1

J2

13



rt(bu’/?u?uiﬁ.ﬂubf
PP s e P L P
?+w6u/uﬁﬁu'
7 @

e ®)
ctuF(©
=6 (D)

PRPNET I LI I
b (A)
P
¥ (©
St )

?‘le}/mtw//?ﬁf
Sue @)

=& (B)
Uk (©
L6 ST D)

€ UK U ok U2 o2
St (A)

Sge (B)

ShE (C)

SCRSVI !

23

24

25

26

BEUI & L L7 37Uk eass

?L;J—J

w;gfj:'ﬁ c«j-g:
Vs
Joi e

(o4

(A)
(B)
©

(D)

PRI (T

Ui
1

3l e

(A)
(B)
©

D)

WL S 5 AU

N
T4
Sl bils

J)/i' JT

(A)
(B)
©

(D)

fe Jla $re Jﬁff”“u(;&;/)l/.i"u/

Ju
i
p%:51

by

(A)
(B)
©

(D)

19

20

21

22



N
e Ul B @
de/. ....... ‘Luifll‘-d?/u“‘b

S
Us
e

(A)
(B)
(®)
D)

?ug/lﬁﬁ 3 g//;:‘;m J;::’

/9 @@J
s (S d)b

(A)

(B)

»mEE

3 S 4z

D)

?d/é, J:«U}/&Juy‘bﬁ’ r}g"’ufuﬂ

Jb =
S
y-d1l
52

(A)
(B)
(®)
D)

¢ L;J/d— (f/“gjfb d/::’} d,”/d‘jw’

e
d}ﬁ 55}7
b by

T CUs”

(A)
(B)
(®)
D)

31

32

33

34

L U Sl Ut i
¢

Gk i (A)

b ®)

Sy ©

b g (D)

Ce Gt e A1
U7 Sy - b - Uit (A)
st -2 A= 3 - gl (B)
2 A3t - k- gl (©)

3ty -2 A sk -t (D)

Ce US Ut KA 2l U o)
U (A)
JEZ S ®B)
diEsE ©

bl JE (D)

e (o 6 SE
FaE @A)

£urd (B)

Sz (©

§P s (D)

27

28

29

30



)

Co o o ol iy 3770
Ay A

5 ®)

FAE ©

PRI

‘e Unf U S
Baid =3 (A)

£ ®)

56 vy (C)
BB <SPl LBJ (D)

o Uh Ut SIS KSR
s (@A)

1 ®)

sJZ (©

FF o

fo by oK1,
1869 (A)
1872 (B)
1874 (C)

1875 (D)

39

40

41

42

S U Koadrz e Ut
—  (A)

L (®)

L ©

Ls (D)

ST Qe
A @
s F ®
AEs ©
O (D)

of ek UNA Ba s SM e
e

P (A)

SI¥  (B)

SE G (©

g (D)

?Ladu/ﬂtf@cuiuz
Hlet (@)

Jz oS €es? B
LIS (©

U =9 (D)

35

36

37

38



e G U e Ut ul
YN

Al (B)

s pid (C)

ek 3 e/ G (D)

JJ}K ‘U.L.«t]'//df:‘”ﬂ)/ufc Je

Ce
YLV
ok (B)

ity (©)
A A (D)

Al @
i B
<derur ©

< dbsiut D)

eUWIE o 7SS
§ ®) il (A)
ys6 (D) df (©

47

48

49

50

€S Kol
Gz (A)

7 B
;,g)é[;'%l ©
¥ (D)

?‘Lui?{/,cguﬁ/;wvu/cuﬁw
desle

w¥E 2, (B)

JT85T (©

26 (D)

S/ Uz o7 = Ut o
i

a4

=L FUE @)

ALl (©

Ui G (D)

e
S U S s s s 12

-2 I e R Py
2ol (A)
J>9 ®)
2~ (O

/’ﬁo/.l:a (D)

43

44

45

46



Space For Rough Work



